P \$115.00 25306

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dako Colorado, Inc.		03/28/2008	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Beckman Coulter, Inc.
Street Address:	4300 N. Harbor Boulevard
City:	Fullerton
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92834
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2530688	4WAY
Registration Number:	2990977	CYAN
Registration Number:	2113797	CYCLONE
Registration Number:	1905415	MOFLO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)338-1500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-338-1000
Email: tmlaw@dineff.com

Correspondent Name: Dineff Trademark Law Limited
Address Line 1: 160 North Wacker Drive
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5002418

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laurel V. Dineff

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003764 FRAME: 0843

900104840

Signature:	/laurelvdineff/
Date:	04/23/2008
Total Attachments: 4 source=DakoBeckmanAssignment#page1.t source=DakoBeckmanAssignment#page2.t source=DakoBeckmanAssignment#page3.t source=DakoBeckmanAssignment#page4.t	if

ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, made effective on March 28, 2008, by and between Dako Colorado, Inc., a Colorado corporation, having its principal place of business at 4850 Innovation Drive, Fort Collins, Colorado 80525, U.S.A., (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and Beckman Coulter, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 4300 North Harbor Boulevard, Fullerton, California 92835, U.S.A., (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the proprietor of the trademarks, service marks, logos and other commercial symbols and the registrations and applications thereof, including marks which are in use but are not the subject of any pending application or registration, as listed in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as "Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign the Marks to Assignee and Assignee hereby accepts the assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (US \$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in the Marks, including the right to sue in respect of all infringements of the Marks which may have occurred before the effective date of this Agreement and the right to all remedies including damages or an account of the profits and conversion damages in respect of such infringements, together with the goodwill of the business concerned in the goods and services for which the Marks are or will be registered.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the said Assignor has executed this Agreement and by the hand of its duly authorized officer signed on this 26th day of March, 2008.

(Corporate Seal)	Dako Colorado, Inc.
	By
	Name: John A. Weiss
	Title: Secretary
Child the Child	
Witness/Name	
Witness/Name	
···	
	Assignee has executed this Agreement and by the hand of its duly
authorized officer signed on this 2	6th day of March, 2008.

United States

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Registration #	Country
4WAY	2530688	United States
CyAn	2990977	United States
CYCLONE	2113797	United States
MOFLO	1905415	United States

NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of California County of Orange

On March 26, 2008, before me, Priscilla Trafton, personally appeared John A. Weiss, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Princillo Trada	žyvs
Signature of the Notary Public	***************************************
Capacity claimed by the signor:	
Secretary	
Signor is representing:	
Daka Calarada, Ira	

NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of County of

California

Orange

On March 26, 2008, before me, Priscilla Trafton, personally appeared Carolyn D. Beaver, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of the Notary Public

RECORDED: 04/23/2008



Capacity claimed by the signor:	
Corporate Vice President, Controller	
Signor is representing:	
Beckman Coulter, Inc.	